Shares of the Company as on November 14, 2025 (“Record Date”) as per the records made available to the Company by 
Depositories as on the Record Date, on a proportionate basis (subject to small shareholder reservation), through the “Tender 
Offer” route at a price of ₹ 1,800/- (Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred only) per Equity Share payable in cash for an 
aggregate consideration of up to ₹ 18,000 crore (Rupees Eighteen Thousand Crore only) (“Buyback”), representing 24.31% 
and 21.68% of the aggregate of fully paid-up equity share capital and free reserves as per the latest audited interim condensed

[...]

Buyback, BSE Limited was the designated stock exchange.

1.3.	The Tendering Period for the Buyback commenced on Thursday, November 20, 2025 and closed on Wednesday,  
November 26, 2025.

2.	 DETAILS OF BUYBACK:
2.1.10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore) Equity Shares were bought back under the Buyback, at a price of ₹1,800/- (Rupees One Thousand 

Eight Hundred only) per Equity Share.

2.2.	The total amount utilized in the Buyback was ₹18,000 crore (Rupees Eighteen Thousand Crore only), excluding Transaction 
Costs. 

2.3.	The Registrar to the Buyback i.e., KFin Technologies Limited (“Registrar”), considered a total of 5,38,090 valid bids for